(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the honorable Commissioner of the honor	TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF CC U.S. Patent and Traden 624804 VVV harks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael te Uhle Peter Gödde Josef Fellinger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>A. Friedr. Flender GmbH</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance:	No
X Other <u>Correction in spelling of 3rd Inventor's nam</u> Changed from "Felinger" to "Fellinger". Execution Date: 5/20/2003	e City: <u>Bocholt</u> Zip <u>D-46</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/453,996	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Robert W. Becker ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East Suite B </u>	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
<u>Suite B</u> City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>NM</u> Zip: <u>87059</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. <u>Rosalie A. Centeno</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including</u> <u>Meil documents to be record</u> <u>Commissioner of Pages</u>	formation is true and correct and any attached copy Signature 12/12/2003 Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Jad with required cover sheet information to: 4 Signator, D.C. 20231 20231

PA RADUNZ

Attorney Docket 2644 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, <u>Michael te Uhle, Schmöldersstrasse 12, D-46414 Rhede AND Dr. Peter</u> <u>Gödde, Krampenfeld 5, D-46286 Dorsten, Germany AND Josef Fellinger, Windbich! 8, A-4872</u> <u>Neukirchen, Austria</u>, have invented an improvement in ELASTIC COUPLING AND ELASTOMERIC ELEMENT THEREFOR

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

[X] is being made herewith.

[] was filed on_____under Serial No._____

AND WHEREAS <u>A. Friedr. Flender GmbH. Alfred-Flender-Strasse 77, D-46395</u> Bocholt, Germany , is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Michael te Uhle and Dr. Peter</u><u>Gödde and Josef Fellinger</u>, hereby assign to the said <u>A. Friedr. Flender GmbH</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, <u>Michael te Uhle and Dr. Peter Gödde and Josef Fellinger</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>A. Friedr. Flender GmbH</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this <u>20</u> day of May______2003.

Michael te Uhle

RECORDED: 12/15/2003